one year each, subject to the provisions of this Lease Agreement. 

3. RENT. During the Term, Lessee shall, pursuant to the Lease, pay a monthly rent of Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Thirty-Eight Cents ($3,278.38) per month. 

The total rent due for the initial twelve (12) month Lease is Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty Two Dollars and Fifty Six Cents($39,352.56). 1  

The rent shall be paid through the online payment portal available at www.kcmo.gov. 

Three options for online payment: 
1.) Enter your credit card information 
2.) Enter your checking account information  
3.) Set up recurring payments 

(Please NOTE, you will need to create an account to use the recurring feature.